
SIA Liaison Report February 2022

Please join us for our general business meeting held on the last Tuesday of the month at 8PM.
Have your group's voice heard!  Next meeting February 22

New Group Rep orientation will be held at 7PM immediately preceding the general meeting.

HYBRID Meeting located at 507 Long Island Ave, Medford.
Zoom Mgt ID 94121705886 PWD service
Phone # (929)205-6099

Visit our website suffolkny-aa.org
*Use our meeting finder to locate meetings
* See our events page for a list of all upcoming events.

Speaker exchange held 2ND Saturday a month March, June, September and December 8AM
Suffolk County Community College Selden Campus parking field #7 - March 12, next exchange!

Virtual speaker exchange is no longer hosted by SIA

Printed meeting list coming in March! Please check our “online meeting list” to update your
group's information. Fill out the “meeting list/group information form”
Email- meetings@suffolkny-aa.org
Mail - SIA, Pobox 659 Patchogue NY 11772
Drop off - SIA office 113-8 Bay Ave Patchogue NY 11772

*Share-a thon committee meeting live and virtual March 29 7PM. Medford VFW( before SIA
meeting)

Meet our new Intergroup Chairs!

*Chair Lee- chairoerson@suffolkny.org

*Alt Chair Jim- alt-chair@suffolkny.org

*Treasurer David- treasurer@suffolkny-aa.org

*Recording secretary Debbie- corsec@suffolkny-aa.org

*Corresponding Sec. Joanne-recsec@suffolkny-aa.org

*Archivist Bob -archives@suffolkny-aa.org
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Alwayys looking for volunteers to help with web support and AA stories of
experience,strength and hope during the pandemic.

*Bulletin Fran- bulletins@suffolkny-aa.org
If interested in writing anything for the bulletin please email Fran. We are always looking for

new writings, poems and pictures.

*Corrections Keith- correct@suffolkny-aa.org
No meetings currently in jails

If interested in volunteering please go to the website to fill out a form to register and prepare to
volunteer. No warrants and vaccine requirements

Grapevine Kevin- grapevine@suffolkny-aa.org
Grapevine books now available at the SIA office in Patchogue to purchase.  Come to the SIA

monthly meeting to purchase grapevine literature. let us know if you want us to come to your
group… set up a table and sell books before and after your meeting.

Hotline Zoie- phones@suffolkny-aa.org
If you or your group are interested in taking the hotline please contact the above email.

We are always looking for volunteers. Must be able to use a computer or phone to upload
hotline information.

Institutions Dawn- institutions@suffolkny-aa.org
Please contact Dawn if you are interested in a commitment. We have many open

commitments available but they change frequently. Please see our website for open
commitment details! Suffolk has many Treatment facilities that need our help! Treatment
committee meets Sunday March 13 , 12PM Via Zoom 941 2170 5886 PWD service

Meeting lists Howard- meetings@suffolkny-aa.org
Please update all your groups information to be printed in our upcoming list! See above

Nominations VACANT nominations@suffolkny-aa.org

Office manager Kathie- siaoffice@suffolkny-aa.org Please contact me if you would like to
volunteer. Office hoursMon-Fri 9-3PM Sat 9-1 Sun closed P 631-654-1150 F 631-654-1110
113-8 Bay Ave Patchogue , NY 11772

Public information Ed pubinfo@suffolkny-aa.org Committee meeting day and time to be
determined. If interested in being apart of this committee please contact Ed.

Schools Jackie- schools@suffolkny-aa.org Committee meeting day and time to be determined.
If interested in carrying the message to our schools please contact the above email.
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Share-A-Thon Jean Marie- share@suffolkny-aa.org Please join us for our first meeting of the
year on March 29, 7PM VFW Medford NY. We welcome all to volunteer!

Special Events Jeff - specevent@suffgolkny-aa.org If interested in helping with any upcoming
events please contact the above email.

Suffolk General Service Liaison VACANT - sgso-liasion@suffolk-aa.org

Third Legacy Laurie -Thirdleg@suffolkny-aa.org

Web Master David P- webmaster@suffolny-aa.org

Please contact me with any questions or aid. Thank you ,Jackie
sia@suffolgs-ny.org
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